USBC Open Championships

Tournament Average Leaders

*Consecutive heading into 2022 OC
**There was no event held in 2020 due to COVID-19

Two-Year Leaders

Sean Rash Montgomery IL
Christopher Via Blacklick OH
EJ Tackett Bluffton IN
Jakob Butturff Tempe AZ
Kristopher Prather Plainfield IL
Nick Kruml Downers Grove IL
Marshall Kent Yakima WA
Todd Fenske Wausau Wi
William Welch Milwaukee Wi
Perry Crowell IV Hoquiam WA

Three-Year Leaders

EJ Tackett Bluffton IN

Christopher Via Blacklick OH
Jonathan Schalow Beloit Wi
Nick Kruml Downers Grove IL

Todd Fenske Wausau Wi
Jakob Butturff Tempe AZ
Kristopher Prather Plainfield IL

Kurt Pilon Warren MI
Alex Hoskins Brigham City uT
Josh Johnson Callahan FL

Four-Year Leaders

Christopher Via Blacklick OH
Jakob Butturff Tempe AZ
Kurt Pilon Warren Ml
Jonathan Schalow Beloit Wi
Nick Kruml Downers Grove IL

Daniel Vick Pittsford NY
Alex Hoskins Brigham City uT
Joe Bailey Doylestown OH
John Janawicz Winter Haven FL
Nicholas Cooper Clarkston M

Five-Year Leaders

245.28
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237.56
235.33
233.44
232.72
230.44
229.78
229.67
229.28

233.67
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232.26
230.07
229.85
229.52
229.22
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228.37
226.81

232.58
230.75
227.89
227.75
226.47
225.17
224.78
224.78
224.25
223.22
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10-Year Leaders
Matthew
John

Alex

Steve
Ronnie
Kristopher
Shawn
Daniel
Derek

Erik

15-Year Leaders
John
David
Michael
Michael
Robby
Erik
Chad
Alex
Scott
Vernon

20-Year Leaders
John
Michael
Chad
Vernon
Vincent
Ronald
David
Rick
Rick
Scott

Butturff
Via
Schalow
Kruml
Vick
Bailey
Hoskins
Janawicz
Crowell IV
Cooper

McNiel
Janawicz
Aguiar
Novak
Sparks Jr.
Prather
Naumann
Vick
Magno
Vermilyea

Janawicz
Cirigliano
Rose Jr.
Shady
Porter
Vermilyea
Maas
Aguiar
Pohl
Peterson

Janawicz
Shady
Maas
Peterson
Biondo
Nelson
Cirigliano
Minier
Miller
Pohl

Tempe
Blacklick

Beloit

Downers Grove
Pittsford
Doylestown
Brigham City
Winter Haven
Hoquiam
Clarkston

Minneapolis
Winter Haven
Dartmouth
Louisville
Redford
Plainfield
Orlando
Pittsford
Cicero

Apple Valley

Winter Haven
Phoenix
Fairport

Girard

Rancho Cordova
Apple Valley
Brookfield
Dartmouth
Burnsville
Winter Haven

Winter Haven
Girard
Brookfield
Winter Haven
Carpentersville
Bridgeview
Phoenix
Houston
Lincoln
Burnsville

AZ
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Wi
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OH
uT
FL
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Ml

MN
FL
MA
KY
M

FL
NY
NY
MN

FL
AZ
NY
PA
CA
MN
Wi
MA
MN
FL

231.8
229.16
226.73

225.6
22431
224.16
223.42
222.22
221.44
220.96

227.91
224.34
221.71
221.53
221.17
221.14
220.82
220.62
219.43

219.3

223.07
221.64
221.13
220.66
219.85
219.74
219.74
219.53
218.77
218.72

222.59
220.69
216.86
216.84
216.79

216.1
216.09
216.03
215.93

215.6



